

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

HIS WORSHIP, THE MAYOR AND COUNCILLORS

SUBJECT: GRANT APPLICATIONS

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council approve the grant recommendations, as outlined in this report.

REPORT

The Financial Management Committee, at its meeting held on 2018 June 13, considered the following grant applications, and submits its recommendations for Council's approval:

#18.22.p Burnaby Community Services

\$7,750 in-kind

Various Publications

An application was received from Burnaby Community Services requesting an in-kind grant to assist with the printing cost of various publications provided by the Society. These publications include: the Community Resource Guide; Ready, Set, Learn brochure; As We Age Seniors Resource Guide; Seniors Resource Card; and Community Outreach Resources Card.

Request: \$7,750 in-kind printing CPA: 2017 - \$3,875 in-kind printing

2016 - No Application 2015 - No Application

Copy: City Manager

Director Corporate Services

Director Finance

Director Planning and Building

Print Shop

To: His Worship, the Mayor and Councillors From: Financial Management Committee

Re: Grant Applications

2018 June 25Page 2

#18.28. Volunteer Burnaby

\$12,000

Community Programming

An application was received from Volunteer Burnaby requesting a grant to assist with the cost of community programming provided by the organization to the citizens of Burnaby for 2018.

Request: \$12,000 CPA: 2017 - \$12,000

2016 - \$12,000 2015 - \$12,000

#18.29. Metro Minor Ball Hockey Association

\$1,000

2018 Western Challenge Cup

An application was received from the Metro Minor Ball Hockey Association requesting a grant to assist with travel expenses for twelve (12) Burnaby residents on the U13 Team to compete in the 2018 Western Challenge Cup to be held on 2018 July 12-15 in Victoria, BC.

Request: \$1,000 CPA: 2017 - \$1,000

2016 - No Application 2015 - No Application

#18.30. Burnaby Girls Soccer Club - "U17 Blaze"

\$1,000

Provincial "B" Cup Tournament

An application was received from the Burnaby Girls Soccer Club "U17 Blaze" team requesting a grant to assist with travel expenses for fourteen (14) players and Burnaby residents to participate at the Provincial "B" Cup Tournament to be held on 2018 July 4-8 in Kamloops, BC.

Request: \$1,000 CPA: 2017 - No Application

2016 - \$1,000 2015 - \$1,000

Respectfully submitted,

Councillor D. Johnston, Chair

Councillor C. Jordan, Vice Chair